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CANADIAN NUCLEAR SOCIETY/SOCIÉTÉ NUCLÉAIRE CANADIENNE INC.

To: CNS Council file # 1600
From: Bill Garland <garlandw@mcmaster.ca>
Subject: Update on the Universities Committee
Date: January 20, 2000

The main activity of the Universities Committee for the coming year will be the student conference.

Annual Student Conference - March 2000:
• Planning is proceeding well, thanks to the enthusiastic help of undergraduate students, graduate

students and ex-students. 
• The sponsorship drive is underway.  At McMaster University, the Department of Engineering Physics

has donated $600, the Faculty of Engineering has also donated $600 and the McMaster Nuclear
Reactor will run the reactor on Saturday gratis.  The external solicitation letter was sent out before
Christmas and followup will commence shortly. 

• Registration is going well.  To date, we have received commitments for 13 to 14 papers and 22 student
attendees in total.  Council members who plan to attend can register via the web.  I need commitments
from university professors and industry to attend and help judge.

Upcoming Meetings:  
• An informal meeting will be held for all those interested in the committee's activities at the Annual CNS

Student Conference (March, 2000).
• An informal meeting will be held for all those interested in the committee's activities at the Annual CNS

Conference (June, 2000).  There has still been minor progress on setting up an educational session at
the conference - commitments for two papers have been made (Jeremy Whitlock and myself) .
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Aslam Lone <lonea@crl.aecl.ca>
Guy Marleau <marleau@meca.polymtl.ca>
Martin Pierre <pierre-j@rmc.ca>
William Prestwich <prestwic@mcmaster.ca>
Terry Rogers <TR626262@aol.com>
Ben Rouben <roubenb@aecl.ca>
Daniel Rozon <rozon@meca.polymtl.ca>
Le Huu Thang <lehuuthang_vn@vol.vnn.vn>


